FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		.09-2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
4-19-00		1350784 On 1350784	R SHEET	3			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type X New		Conveyance Ty Assignment	ype Security Agi	roomont			
Resubmission (Non-Record	ation)	License	Change of N				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame			Other U.S. Governmen Use ONLY by U.S. Governmen Departmental File	nt			
Conveying Party(ies)			nal names of conveying pa				
	Emergency	Products &	Services, Inc.	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) L.E.D. CO.				If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) A Michigan	Corporati	on		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 2167 Marie	of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Westland City		MI US	A 2	48185 ip Code			
Domestic Representative	Name and A	ddroce	er for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.			
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
		OR OFFICE USE ON	I V				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMD 0651	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

ON B 0001-0027				PATEINT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone N	umber	(734)	662-0270		
Name [CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL					
Address (line 1)	YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.		1 ()			
Address (line 2)	3001 W. Big Beaver, Suite 624	11 -	parameter West (MW) * 1			
Address (line 3)	Troy, MI 48084-3107	and the second s				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	e docume	ent #	2		
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if ad	ditional num	bers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		•	• •		
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)			
If this document is	haire filed together with a your Detent Application enter the date the potential	t application		lonth Day Year		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pater t named executing inventor.	к аррисацоп	iwas m	Ontil Day Year		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)					
-	r PCT application number		PC	Γ		
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT		PC	r		
	not been assigned.			•		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$[40			
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 25-0115						
	Authorization to charge additional	fees:	Yes X	No		
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to ed herein.					
	er A. Mitchell of Person Signing Signature			4-14-00 Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0348

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, METRO

EMERGENCY PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, INC., a Michigan Corporation, of

ROMULUS

Michigan, does hereby acknowledge that, as set forth in the AGREEMENT OF SALE AND

ASSIGNMENT executed by both L.E.D. CO. and METRO EMERGENCY PRODUCTS AND

SERVICES, INC. on March 28, 1997, METRO EMERGENCY PRODUCTS AND SERVICES,

INC. assigned, sold, and set over to L.E.D. CO., a Michigan Corporation having its principal place

of business at 2167 Marie Street, Westland, Michigan, its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries in

MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR EQUIPMENT IN POLICE VEHICLES, set forth in the United States

Letters Patent No. 4,818,010.

METRO EMERGENCY PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, INC. further represents and

warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the granting of rights acknowledged

herein.

METRO EMERGENCY PRODUCTS

& SERVICES, INC.

A Michigan Corporation

By:

Steve Mills

Its:

President

DATED: JUNE 3 1997

PATENT REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0349

STATE OF MICHIGAN)		
)SS		
COUNTY OF)		
On this 2nd day of _	Lune	, 1997, personally	appeared before me Steve Mills,
identified to me to be the	ne President	of Metro Emergency	Products and Services, Inc., and
acknowledged that he exec	uted the sam	e for the uses and purp	oses therein mentioned.
		Setty	I Sillon
		Notary Pu	ıblic
(SEAL)		My comm	uission expires:
			BETTY J DILLON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN
			WAYNE COUNTY
			MY COMMISSION EXP. NOV. 21,1999

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010756 FRAME: 0350